Letter of Intent No F.5 (376)2025-2026/EE/CGD-1/ADDA/294 Dated 
16/12/2025. 

Date: 

Performance Guarantee and Additional Performance Guarantee submitted in 
shape FDR Ac No. 44753360072 dt. 19/12/2025 for Rs. 1,54,986/ of State 
Bank of India, Pandav Nagar Complex, Patparganj, New Delhi -110092. 

Rs.28,10,758/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty Eight only). 

@ (-)44.86% below ((Forty Four point Eight Six percent below) the 
estimated cost. 
Rs.15,49,851.96 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eiaht 
Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety Six only). 
Rs.15,49,851.96 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety Six only). 
(As per Annexure enclosed). 

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/ 
(Rupees one hundred only) to complete formal Agreement within 15 days from the date of issue of 
this letter.